- 1 HR269
- 2 176186-1
- 3 By Representatives Hurst, Boyd and Johnson (R)
- 4 RFD:
- 5 First Read: 12-APR-16

Τ	1/6186-1:n:03/22/2016:JEC/jec LRS2016-12//
2	
3	
4	
5	
6	
7	
8	HONORING TROY GRIFFIN ON THE OCCASION OF TROY
9	GRIFFIN DAY ON APRIL 16, 2016.
10	
11	WHEREAS, highest commendations are herein proudly
12	presented to Troy Griffin on the momentous occasion of Troy
13	Griffin Day on April 16, 2016; and
14	WHEREAS, through the years, Troy Griffin has earned
15	widespread respect and admiration for his tireless dedication
16	and exceptional abilities; it is befitting a day has been set
17	aside to honor an exemplary man of character with many
18	remarkable traits such as Troy Griffin; and
19	WHEREAS, Mr. Griffin was born January 11, 1931, to
20	the union of Homer and Eva Smith Griffin in Clay County,
21	Alabama; he attended Salem Elementary School and transferred
22	to Millerville, where he graduated from high school on May 13
23	1949; he attended Jacksonville State University, where he
24	earned his degree in 1954; he attended the University of
25	Montevallo and earned his Master's Degree in 1974; and

1 WHEREAS, Mr. Griffin was employed with Winterboro School from 1954-1965, where he taught and then served as 2 3 principal before transferring to the Talladega City School System; and 4 WHEREAS, Mr. Griffin loves music, especially church 5 6 hymns and Christmas carols; he enjoys yard work, especially 7 tending to his variety of flowers; he is an avid collector of Santa Clauses as Christmas is his favorite time of year; and 8 9 WHEREAS, Mr. Griffin possesses a quick wit and sharp 10 memory for dates and events in life; he devotedly and 11 faithfully served as a deacon and Sunday School teacher at Big Springs Church; Mr. Griffin affectionately took care of his 12 13 family, especially his beloved parents; and 14 WHEREAS, it is a tremendous privilege to recognize 15 Mr. Troy Griffin on his very special day; now therefore, 16 BE IT RESOLVED BY THE HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES OF 17 THE LEGISLATURE OF ALABAMA, That Troy Griffin is honored and 18 commended, and this resolution is offered to him in highest

tribute on the occasion of Troy Griffin Day on April 16, 2016,

along with sincere best wishes for continued blessings.

19

20